

Misc Appeal. -06/ 2023 (CIS-06 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB05003302023

Order No.05
10.04.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P. no-1 and further order.

Appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent no-1 files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Received service return against the respondent no-2 after due service.

No step taken by the respondent no-2 none appear none moves on repeated calls, hence exparte shall run against the respondent no-2.

Call for L.C.R.

To 15-06-2024 for L.C.R.

Sd/-
A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885